

The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina

COMMISSIONERS
Florence P. Belser, Second District
Chair
Delton W. Powers, Jr., Seventh District
Vice Chairman
Carolyn L. "Carolee" Williams, First District
Stephen M. "Mike" Caston, Third District
Thomas J. "Tom" Ervin, Fourth District
Headen B. Thomas, Fifth District
Justin T. Williams, Sixth District

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Executive Director Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246

Clerk's Office Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5199

PSC Announces Public Hearing and Forum for Blue Granite Water Company Customers in Union, South Carolina Beginning December 18th

Columbia, South Carolina—The Public Service Commission has scheduled a customer public hearing in Docket No. 2023-337-S, which involves customer complaints related to Blue Granite Water Company's sewage rates, on Monday, December 18th at 5:30 p.m. If necessary, this hearing will continue on Tuesday, December 19th from 10 a.m.-5 p.m. and on Wednesday, December 20th, beginning at 10 a.m. This public hearing will be held at Union City Council Chambers (101 Sharpe Avenue, Union, South Carolina 29379) and is open to Blue Granite Water Company customers in the Fairwood subdivisions who wish to share their opinions on the utility's sewer rates with the Commission.

More details can be found in <u>Commission Order No. 2023-740</u> or in the Notice of Customer Public Hearing and Forum <u>at this link</u>. For more information, please reach out to the Public Service Commission at <u>contact@psc.sc.gov</u> or at 803.896.5100.

######